
2023 Pre-Season & Tryout Schedule
WEEK 1 Date Start Event Location Address
Monday 8/7/2023 6ʺ45 AM Pre-Season Zilker Park - Sand Volleyball Courts 2100 Barton Springs Rd, Austin, TX 78704
Tuesday 8/8/2023 6ʺ45 PM Pre-Season Whitaker Fields - Turf 4901 Guadalupe St, Austin, TX 78751
Wednesday 8/9/2023 6ʺ45 PM Pre-Season Whitaker Fields - Turf 4901 Guadalupe St, Austin, TX 78751
Thursday 8/10/2023 6ʺ45 PM Pre-Season Whitaker Fields - Turf 4901 Guadalupe St, Austin, TX 78751
Friday 8/11/2023 6ʺ45 PM Pre-Season Whitaker Fields - Turf 4901 Guadalupe St, Austin, TX 78751

WEEK 2 Date Start Event Location Address
Monday 8/14/2023 6ʺ45 AM Pre-Season Pease Park 1100 Kingsbury St, Austin, TX 78703
Tuesday 8/15/2023 6ʺ45 AM Pre-Season Krieg Complex - Sand Volleyball Courts 515 S Pleasant Valley Rd, Austin, TX 78741
Tuesday 8/15/2023 6ʺ45 PM Pre-Season Onion Creek Soccer Complex 5600 E William Cannon Dr, Austin, TX 78744
Wednesday 8/16/2023 OFF OFF OFF OFF
Thursday 8/17/2023 6ʺ30 AM Pre-Season^ Roy G. Guerrero Park Grove Blvd Trailhead, Austin, TX 78741
Thursday 8/17/2023 6ʺ45 PM Pre-Season Onion Creek Soccer Complex 5600 E William Cannon Dr, Austin, TX 78744
Friday 8/18/2023 6ʺ45 AM Pre-Season Zilker Park - Sand Volleyball Courts 2100 Barton Springs Rd, Austin, TX 78704
Friday 8/18/2023 6ʺ45 PM Pre-Season Onion Creek Soccer Complex 5600 E William Cannon Dr, Austin, TX 78744

WEEK 3 Date Start Event Location Address
Monday 8/21/2023 6ʺ45 PM Official Tryouts Whitaker Fields - Turf 4901 Guadalupe St, Austin, TX 78751
Tuesday 8/22/2023 6ʺ30 AM Official Tryouts^ Roy G. Guerrero Park Grove Blvd Trailhead, Austin, TX 78741
Tuesday 8/22/2023 7ʺ00 PM Non-Conference Game Whitaker Home Field 4901 Guadalupe St, Austin, TX 78751
Wednesday 8/23/2023 6ʺ45 PM Official Tryouts Whitaker Fields - Turf 4901 Guadalupe St, Austin, TX 78751
Thursday 8/24/2023 6ʺ45 PM Official Tryouts* Whitaker Fields - Turf 4901 Guadalupe St, Austin, TX 78751
Friday 8/25/2023 6ʺ00 PM Team Pictures Whitaker Fields - Turf 4901 Guadalupe St, Austin, TX 78751
Saturday 8/26/2023 10ʺ00 AM Orange vs White Whitaker Home Field 4901 Guadalupe St, Austin, TX 78751

^Fitness Test Makeup Session from 8/17
*Last Day of Tryouts—Final Roster Announced 8/24


